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ships would no doiubt be too big for the smaller foreign po-ts but that does not affect India’s transport potentiality because for the smuller foreign ports the smaller Indian ships can be used. It is obviously not possible to restrict the size of the largest Indi n ship to suit the size of the smallest fc -eign port.

(c) Does not ari .e.

Orening ofF Or IcES ON MAY 5, 1969

*216, SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of T OME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether on May 5, 1969 on account of the sad demise »f the former President of India, Dr. Zak r Hussain, some Government offices we ‘¢ open and those employees who depending upon the radio or press news did rot attend office on that day were required to apply for casual/ earned leave for that day, despite the fact that it was declare:l a National Mourning day; if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the names of the Government Offices in Delhi/New Delhi which were open on that day?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HDOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. 5. RAMASWAY): (2) No such instance has come to notice.

=
(b) 5th May was declared a closed holiday and as stch no offices could be open on that day However, officers and staff who had to ittend to emergent duties like work con ected with the funeral of the late Presid nt or those connected with essential servies had to be called for duty as on holida- 3.
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t[Kuosra Coumission REPORT ON DELHI
Porice

*219. SHRI PITAMBER DAS:
DR. BHAI MAHAVIR:
SHRI J. P. YADAV :
SHRI UNDAR SINGH BHAN-

DARI:

SHRI PREM MANOHAR:
SHRI RATTAN LAL JAIN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the rcport of the Khosla Commission in regard to Delhi Police has been examined; and

(b) if so, what are the details of this examination and what is the outcome thereot ?]
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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) and (b) A statement is being compiled and will be laid on the Table of the House.]

STUDENTS FOR ADMISSION IN Dermr
UNIVERSITY

*220. DR. (MRS.) MANGALADEVI
TALWAR :
SHRI RAM SAHAI:
SHRI B. D. KHOBARAGADE:
SHRI M. SRINIVASA REDDY:
SHRI RAJNARAIN :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students who applied for admission te various courses and the
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B.A. Pass course under the Delhi University this year;

(b) the number of students who have been denied admission and the steps which have been taken to secure admissions for them in the Colleges?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (PROF. V.
K. R. V. RAO): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

1. UNDER GRADUATE COURSES

(1) Science
No. of
No. ot students
Course students offered registered admission
(upto 21~
7-69)
B. Sc. (Hons. ) (Phy- 1,715 glo
sical Group).
B.Sc. (Hons.) (Bio- 407 190
logical Group)
B.Sc.  (General) 1,752 *2,118
(Group A) (includes-
500 ad-
mitted to
B. Sc. cor-
responden-
ce course)
B.Sc.  (General) 702 *576
(Group B.)

sIncludes those who applied for Honours courses but were not offered admission thereto. The number of students who actually got admitted is yet to be collected from the colleges by the University.

(i3) Aris and Commerce

As regards B. A. (Pass), B. A. (Hons.) and B. Com. Courses, students have been admitted directly by the Colleges. Further, students apply to more than one College simultaneously. It is, therefore, not possible to indicate the number of students who applied for admission to these Courses.
It has, however, been tound by the University, through a special registration,

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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that 1,285 students with 409, and above marks in the Higher Secondary Examination have been left out. The University is now making efforts with the help of the University Grants Commission and the Delhi Administration to provide admission to these students too.

II. POST-GRADUATE COURSES

M.Sc, MA, M. Com,
No.of apllica-
tions recei-
ved.

1,120 2,719 162

No. of eligible

851
students. 5

*1,446 127

No. of students
offered ad-
mission.

245 1,382 96

No. of students
who turned
up for ad-
mission up
to 21-7-69.

179 984 54

*Does not include number of eligible candidates for admission to M. A. (Economics) as the same is not available.

+Visrr or KHAN ABDUL GHAFFAR KHAN
10 INDIA

*103. SHRI SWAISINGH SISODIA:
SARDAR D. K. JADHAV:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Khan Abdul Ghaflar Khan is coming to India to receive the Jawaharlal Nehru Award; and

(b) if so, when he is coming?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (PROF. V.,
K. R. V. RAO): (a) Khan Abdul Ghaffar Khan has been invited by the Indian Council for Cultural Relations, New Delhi to come to India this year to receive in person the Jawaharlal Nehru Award for International Understanding made to him for the year 1967;

(c) His reply is awaited.

{Transferred from the

1969.
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